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IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA  

JAMES PARSONS, Individually and as 
Special Administrator for the Estate of 
CAROLYN LEE PARSONS; ANN-MARIE 
PARSONS, 

    Appellant,  

vs.  

COLT’S MANUFACTURING COMPANY, 
LLC; COLD DEFENSE LLC; DANIEL 
DEFENSE, INC.; PATRIOR ORDINANCE 
FACTORY; FN AMERICA; CHRISTENSEN 
ARMS; LEWIS MACHINE & TOOL, LLC; 
DISCOUNT FIREARMS & AMMO, LLC; 
DF&A HOLDINGS, LLC; MAVERICK 
INVESTMENTS, LP; SPORTSMAN’S 
WAREHOUSE; GUNS & GUITARS, INC. 

Respondents. 

   Appeal No. 81034 

NOTICE OF CHANGE OF FIRM AND ADDRESS 

TO:  THE CLERK OF THE ABOVE ENTITLED COURT, ALL PARTIES AND THEIR 

RESPECTIVE COUNSEL OF RECORD. 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that effective July 26, 2021, Therese M. Shanks, attorney of 

record for Amicus Curiae, Nevada Justice Association, has relocated to the law firm of Fennemore 

Craig, P.C., which new address and contact information is as follows: 

Therese M. Shanks 
Fennemore Craig, P.C. 

7800 Rancharrah Parkway 
Reno, NV 89511 

Telephone:  (775) 788-2257 
Facsimile:  (775) 788-2267 

E-mail:  tshanks@fennemorelaw.com

///// 

///// 

Electronically Filed
Aug 03 2021 03:45 p.m.
Elizabeth A. Brown
Clerk of Supreme Court
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The undersigned does hereby affirm that the preceding document does not contain the 

social security number of any person. 

DATED this 3rd day of August, 2021. 

FENNEMORE CRAIG, P.C. 

/s/ Therese M. Shanks  

Therese M. Shanks 
Nevada Bar No. 12890 
7800 Rancharrah Parkway 
Reno, NV 89511 

Attorney for Amicus Curiae,  
Nevada Justice Association 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify pursuant to NRAP 25(c), that on the 3rd day of August, 2021, I caused 

service of a true and correct copy of the above and foregoing NOTICE OF CHANGE OF 

FIRM AND ADDRESS by electronic service through the Nevada Supreme Court’s electronic 

filing system, or as indicated below, to the following:   

John H. Mowbray @ jmowbray@spencerfane.com
Mary E. Bacon @ mbacon@spencerfane.com
Loren Young @ lyoung@lgclawoffice.com
Jay Joseph Schuttert @ jschuttert@efstriallaw.com
Vance Bohman @ vbohman@swlaw.com
Michael Nunez @ mnunez@murchisonlaw.com
Ismail Amix @ iamin@talglaw.com
Patrick Byrne @ pbyrne@swlaw.com
Matt L. Sharp @ matt@mattsharplaw.com
Richard H. Friedman @ rfriedman@friedmanrubin.com
Joshua D. Koskoff @ jkoskoff@koskoff.com

/s/ Diana L. Wheelen   
Employee of Fennemore Craig, P.C.  
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